

March 23, 2023

Mr. Peter Fay Clerks Department City of Brampton 2 Wellington St W, Brampton, ON L6Y 4R2

Dear Mr. Fay,

The Downtown Brampton BIA (DBBIA) recently elected the following new board member following the resignation of Adriel Dominique in October 2022.

Just recently the following motion was passed on March 21, 2023;

MOTION THAT the Downtown Brampton BIA Board of Directors approve the appointment of Rehana Khan to the BIA Board of Directors. Moved by: Grettel Comas Seconded by: Peeyush Gupta All in favour. CARRIED

The Downtown Brampton BIA board of directors issued a formal call for Nomination in February 2023 and voted in Rehana Khan at the March 21, 2023 Downtown Brampton BIA board meeting.

For our records the 2019-2023 elected Downtown Brampton BIA board of directors include:

- 1. Grettel Comas, Baci Gift's & Michael's Photography
- 2. Rick Evans
- 3. Peeyush Gupta, The Wee Smoke Shop
- 4. Horacio Herrera, Segovia Coffee Co.
- 5. Rehana Khan, Dress People Ltd.
- 6. Sean Liburd, Knowledge Bookstore
- 7. Emma O'Malley, Restyle Beauty Boutique
- 8. Carrie Percival, Brampton Academy of Martial Arts
- 9. Mark Sich, Pizzanini
- 10. Ricky Viveiros, Hair Lab & Co.

In addition to these ten (10) elected positions the City of Brampton appointed Regional Councillor Paul Vicente and Regional Councillor Dennis Keenan onto the Downtown Brampton BIA board of directors in January 2023.

At this time, I would like to request that Brampton City Council make a formal motion to approve Rehana Khan, Dress People Ltd. to the Downtown Brampton BIA board of directors effective immediately.

The Downtown Brampton BIA promotes and enhances downtown Brampton through marketing, events and beautification to build confidence and engagement with its members and the community.

Sincerely,

Aug Chadegron

Suzy Godefroy Executive Director Downtown Brampton BIA